#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
George GEORGIOU	09/13/2010
Sang Taek JUNG	09/08/2010
Sai REDDY	09/10/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RESEARCH DEVELOPMENT FOUNDATION
Street Address:	402 North Division Street
City:	Carson City
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89703

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12827386

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (512)536-4598

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5124745201

Email: rortiz@fulbright.com

Correspondent Name: Richard Ortiz c/o David L. Parker

Address Line 1: 600 Congress Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 2400

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CLFR.P0330US/ 11006939
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David L. Parker

Total Attachments: 7

501288625

source=CLFRP0330US\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024977 FRAME: 0168 F \$40.00 1282/38

source=CLFRP0330US\_Assignment#page2.tif source=CLFRP0330US\_Assignment#page3.tif source=CLFRP0330US\_Assignment#page4.tif source=CLFRP0330US\_Assignment#page5.tif source=CLFRP0330US\_Assignment#page6.tif source=CLFRP0330US\_Assignment#page7.tif

PATENT REEL: 024977 FRAME: 0169

### <del>A S-S-I-G N-M E N-T</del>

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, do hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to RESEARCH DEVELOPMENT FOUDNATION (the "Assignee"), having a place of business at 402 North Division Street, Carson City, Nevada 89703, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, Serial No. 12/827,386, which has been filed on June 30, 2010 and is entitled "IMMUNOGLOBULIN FC POLYPEPTIDES," which claims priority to United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 61/221,999, filed June 30, 2009, such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

90118593.1

PATENT REEL: 024977 FRAME: 0170

shown below or (2) the filing date of the first	effective as of the earlier of (1) the date of execution at filed of said patent applications.
Signature:  Name: George GEORGIOU	Date: <u>9-/3-/0</u>
COUNTY OF Train	t .
personally appeared George GEORGIOU	thority, on this 3 day of 2010, known to me to be the person whose name is acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of onsideration therein expressed.
e	Notary or Consular Officer
Tiajuana Stockman Notary Public State of Texas My Commission Expires May 08, 2011	Notary or Consular Officer
Signature: Name: Sang Taek JUNG	Date:
Signature:  Name: Sang Taek JUNG  STATE OF  COUNTY OF	Date:
Name: Sang Taek JUNG  STATE OF COUNTY OF  BEFORE ME, the undersigned an personally appeared Sang Taek JUNG, known and statement of the statement o	outhority, on this day of, 2010 own to me to be the person whose name is subscribed dged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her
Name: Sang Taek JUNG  STATE OF COUNTY OF  BEFORE ME, the undersigned as personally appeared Sang Taek JUNG, known to the foregoing instrument and acknowle	outhority, on this day of, 2010 own to me to be the person whose name is subscribed dged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

90118593.1

USSN 12/827,386

Signature: Date: 9/10/10 Name: Sai REDDY
STATE OFTX COUNTY OFTraviS
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this <u>O</u> day of <u>Apple mkes</u> 2010 personally appeared Sai REDDY, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.
Notary or Consular Officer
Tiajuana Stockman  Notayy Public State of Texas My Commission Expires May 08, 2011

FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI L.L.P. 600 Congress Avenue, Suite 2400 Austin, Texas 78701

#### ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, do hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to RESEARCH DEVELOPMENT FOUDNATION (the "Assignee"), having a place of business at 402 North Division Street, Carson City, Nevada 89703, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, Serial No. 12/827,386, which has been filed on June 30, 2010 and is entitled "IMMUNOGLOBULIN FC POLYPEPTIDES," which claims priority to United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 61/221,999, filed June 30, 2009, such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

The assignment of said invention is effective as of the earlier of (1) the date of execution shown below or (2) the filing date of the first filed of said patent applications.

Signature:	Date:
Name: George G	
STATE OF	<u>.                                    </u>
COUNTY OF	
personally appeared Ge subscribed to the foregoi	e undersigned authority, on this day of, 2010 orge GEORGIOU, known to me to be the person whose name is g instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of the purposes and consideration therein expressed.
	Notary or Consular Officer
[SEAL]	·
STATE OF	
[SEAL]	Notary or Consular Officer

90118593.1

USSN 12/827,386

Signature:	Date:	
Name: Sai REDDY		
STATE OF		
COUNTY OF	<u></u>	
personally appeared Sai REDI	dersigned authority, on this day of, 2 Y, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to owledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own deration therein expressed.	the
ISFAI 1	Notary or Consular Officer	······································

FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI L.L.P. 600 Congress Avenue, Suite 2400 Austin, Texas 78701

# **CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE** 'EDTIEICATE OF ACENIOWI EDCMENT

	CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT
	State of California
	County of LOS ANGELES
	On SEPT 08, 2010 before me, S. BAHRI NOTARY PUBLIC (Here insert name and title of the officer)
	personally appeared SANG TAEK JUNG,
	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.  S. BAHRI COMM. #1844696 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Apr. 14, 2013
	Signature of Notary Public (Notary Seal)
Ť	ADDITIONAL OPTIONAL INFORMATION
	DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT    DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT     DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT     DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT     DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT     DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT     DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT     DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT     Any acknowledgment completed in California must contain verbiage exactly as appears above in the notary section or a separate acknowledgment form must be properly completed and attached to that document. The only exception is if a document is to be recorded outside of California. In such instances, any alternative acknowledgment verbiage as may be printed on such a document so long as the verbiage does not require the notary to do something that is illegal for a notary in California (i.e. certifying the authorized capacity of the signer). Please check the document carefully for proper notarial wording and attach this form if required.
	Number of Pages 3 Document Date   State and County information must be the State and County where the document signer(s) personally appeared before the notary public for acknowledgment.

## CAPACITY CLAIMED BY THE SIGNER

(Additional information)

- ☐ Individual (s)
- □ Corporate Officer

(Title)

- ☐ Partner(s)
- ☐ Attorney-in-Fact
- ☐ Trustee(s)
- □ Other

- Date of notarization must be the date that the signer(s) personally appeared which must also be the same date the acknowledgment is completed.
- The notary public must print his or her name as it appears within his or her commission followed by a comma and then your title (notary public).
- Print the name(s) of document signer(s) who personally appear at the time of
- indicate the correct singular or plural forms by crossing off incorrect forms (i.e. he/she/they, is /are ) or circling the correct forms. Failure to correctly indicate this information may lead to rejection of document recording.
- . The notary seal impression must be clear and photographically reproducible. Impression must not cover text or lines. If seal impression smudges, re-seal if a sufficient area permits, otherwise complete a different acknowledgment form,
- · Signature of the notary public must match the signature on file with the office of the county clerk.
  - Additional information is not required but could help to ensure this acknowledgment is not misused or attached to a different document.
  - Indicate title or type of attached document, number of pages and date.
  - Indicate the capacity claimed by the signer. If the claimed capacity is a corporate officer, indicate the title (i.e. CEO, CFO, Secretary).
- · Securely attach this document to the signed document

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 024977 FRAME: 0176** 

RECORDED: 09/13/2010